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SDMI Waiver Contacts 
To refer to the SDMI Waiver program, please call Mountain Pacific Quality Health (MPQH). 
MPQH contact information: (406) 443-0320 -or- 1(800)219-7035; Fax: 1-800-413-3890 
 
Clayton Eastman, Service Director: (406) 560-7700, Fax: (406)563-5956  
ceastman@aware-inc.org  
 
Kate Linderman, LCSW, Clinical Coordinator: (406) 560-1959 
klinderman@aware-inc.org  
 
Kerry Hayden, Service Coordinator: (406) 560-1814 
khayden@aware-inc.org 
 
Kayla Fitzgerald, Referral Coordinator: (406) 560-8758 
kfitzgerald@aware-inc.org 

 
 

SDMI Waiver Case Management Teams 
 
Region 1: Lincoln, Flathead, Sanders, Lake counties 
 
Katie Underwood, LCSW - Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-1738 
kunderwood@aware-inc.org 
 
Debbie Huffman, Case Manager: (406) 560-3026 
dhuffman@aware-inc.org 
 
Mary Carlisle, Case Manager: (406) 560-4683 
mcarlisle@aware-inc.org  
 
Region 2: Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli Counties 
 
Katie Underwood, LCSW - Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-1738 
kunderwood@aware-inc.org 
 
Taylor Watne, Case Manager: (406) 560-1638 
twatne@aware-inc.org 
 
Antje Barraugh, Case Manager: (406) 560-8075 
abarraugh@aware-inc.org 
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Region 3:Granite, Powell, Deer Lodge, Silver Bow, Beaverhead counties 
 
Hailey O’Brien, LCPC – Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-0910 
hobrien@aware-inc.org  
 
Krista Trudgeon, Case Manager: (406) 560-4684 
ktrudgeon@aware-inc.org 
 
 
Region 4:Lewis & Clark, Jefferson, Broadwater, Meagher counties 
 
Kate Linderman, LCSW, Clinical Coordinator: (406) 560-1959 
klinderman@aware-inc.org  
 
Summer Stotts, Case Manager: (406) 560-1205 
slee@aware-inc.org 
 
Region 5: Madison, Gallatin, Park, Sweet Grass counties 
 
Hailey O’Brien, LCPC – Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-0910 
hobrien@aware-inc.org  
 
Krista Trudgeon, Case Manager: (406) 560-4684 
ktrudgeon@aware-inc.org 
 
Region 6: Wheatland, Golden Valley, Musselshell, Stillwater, Carbon, Yellowstone, Big Horn 
counties 
 
Hailey O’Brien, LCPC – Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-0910 
hobrien@aware-inc.org  
 
Brandon Moss, Case Manager: (406) 560-8162 
bmoss@aware-inc.org 
 
Laurel Lawrence, Case Manager: (406) 560-3984 
llawrence@aware-inc.org   
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Region 7 and 8: Treasure, Rosebud, Custer, Powder River, Fallon, Carter, Valley, 
Daniels, Sheridan, Roosevelt, Garfield, McCone, Richland, Dawson, Prairie, Wibaux 
counties  
 
Hailey O’Brien, LCPC – Clinical Lead Program Supervisor: (406) 560-0910 
hobrien@aware-inc.org  
 
Brandon Moss, Case Manager: (406) 560-8162 
bmoss@aware-inc.org 
 
Laurel Lawrence, Case Manager: (406) 560-3984 
llawrence@aware-inc.org   
 
Region 9 and 10: Phillips, Blaine, Hill, Liberty, Toole, Pondera, Glacier, Teton, Cascade, 
Choteau, Judith Basin, Fergus, Petroleum counties 
 
Kate Linderman, LCSW, Clinical Coordinator: (406) 560-1959 
klinderman@aware-inc.org  
 
Cindy Azure, Case Manager: (406) 560-3398 
cazure@aware-inc.org 
 
Hollyanne Quenzer, Case Manager: (406) 560-1858 
hquenzer@aware-inc.org  
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